## RAJEEV GANDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY

(Under the Aegis of NLC India Limited)

## OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

KHASRA NO.19&23, NEAR NLCIL THERMAL POWER STATION
BARSINGSAR - 334402, P.O UDAIRAMSAR, BIKANER DISTRICT, RAJASTHAN.
PHONE: 0151-2847574 FAX: 2847511, E-MAIL: <u>secretary.rges@rapiti.com</u>

## **CANCELLATION OF TENDER**

Lr. No.RGES/RGPITI/T-0101/Outsourcing of RGPITI/2023-24/19 Dated: 30.08.2023

To The President Rajeev Gandhi Education Society Barsingsar-334402 Bikaner District, Rajasthan.

Sir,

Sub: Outsourcing the services of running of Rajeev Gandhi ITI, Barsingsar for a period of 2 years – Cancellation of Tender – Reg.

Ref: (1) Tender No. RGES/RGPITI/T-0101/Outsourcing of RGPITI/2023-24, dated: 06.06.2023

(2) MoM Dt.21.07.2023 (3) Note Dt.19.08.2023

Vide reference cited (1) above Press Tender Enquiry was floated to outsource the services of running of Rajeev Gandhi Industrial Private Training Institute, Barsingsar for a period of 2 years.

Based on MoM Dt.21.07.2023 and Note Dt.19.08.2023 recommendation, it is hereby informed that above said tender Enquiry is cancelled due to administrative reasons.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

Secretary Rajeev Gandhi Education Society Barsingsar

> राजीव गाँधी एज्यूकेशन सोसाइटी <sub>धरसिंहसर,</sub> जिला-बीकानेर (राजस्थान)